SM-50588-A/5
INSTRUCTION
MANUAL
PULSE JET VALVE
PJVB Series
 Read this Instruction Manual before using the
product.
 In particular, read the safety notes carefully.

SM-50588-A/5
-11-
7. Product specifications and model number coding
7.1 Model number coding
7.2 Product specifications
Code Description
A Port size
B Orifice diameter
C Number of stations Mass (kg)
D Voltage
2-station
3-station
4-station
5-station
6-station
7-station
8-station
9-station
10-station
11-station
12-station
A
B
C
Port size
Orifice diameter
Number
of
stations
Model No.
<Example of model number
coding>
Model name: PJBV D Voltage
*1: When the orifice diameter is 5 mm, port size R1/8 (Section 6, A )
cannot be manufactured.
*2: Please contact us for other voltages. The DC voltage is selectable
only for φ3 orifice types, which are available by custom order.
*3: The model with a surge killer is made to order.
Port size
Orifice diameter
Number of stations
Voltage
10-station
A
B
C
D
MODEL NUMBER CODING
*1
*1
*2
Specifications
Item PJVB-6 and 8-3 PJVB-8-5
Working fluid Air (no corrosive gases is included)
Working
pressure
MPa 0 to 0.7
Pressure resistance (by
water pressure) MPa
1.1
Fluid
temperature
ºC -10 to 60 (no freezing)
Ambient
temperature
ºC -10 to 60
Atmosphere  Locations free of corrosive or explosive gases
Valve structure  Direct-acting poppet structure (open when energized)
Port size  Rc1/8, Rc1/4 Rc1/4
Orifice diameter mm 3 5
Rated value
Intermittent rating (ON: 1 sec. or less, OFF: 1
sec. or more)
Intermittent rating (ON: 1 sec. or less, OFF: 10
sec. or more)
Box specifications
Case material  Aluminum
Hole for conduit  G1
Mounting
orientation
 Sub-plate shall face down
Degree of
protection
 Equivalent to IP64
Approximate size mm 140510105(lengthwidth height/for 2 to 12 solenoid valve stations)
Electrical specifications
Rated voltage  AC100 V (50/60 Hz) and 110 V (60 Hz), AC200 V (50/60 Hz) and 220 V (60 Hz)
Voltage
fluctuation range
 -10 to +10% of rated voltage
Apparent power
(VA)
During
holding
7.5 (50 Hz), 5.5 (60 Hz) 21.3 (50 Hz), 13.4 (60 Hz)
During
starting
20 (50 Hz), 17 (60 Hz) 40.6 (50 Hz), 33.0 (60 Hz)
Power
consumption
W 4.0 (50 Hz), 3.4 (60 Hz) 9.8 (50 Hz), 6.6 (60 Hz)
Heat-resistance
class
 Class 130 (B)
SM-50588-A/5
-12-
8. Internal structure drawing
8.1 Inside the operation box
8.2 Solenoid valve (GFAB31-X0930, X0931, X1763)
*1 IN port size
Model Port size
PJVB-6 Rc1/8
PJVB-8 Rc1/4
Parts List
Part No. Part name Quantity